

STUDENTS!

Do you want to:

- . Improve your community?
- . Gain experience in non-profit work?
- . Earn community service hours?

If so, consider applying to be the Youth Representative on the board of Keep Clark County Beautiful (KCCB).

KCCB brings together government officials, business leaders and interested citizens to encourage Clark County residents to take pride, ownership, and responsibility for enhancing their community's environment.

KCCB works on projects involving litter prevention and cleanup, community beautification, graffiti removal, waste reduction, and recycling.

The Youth Representative would serve as a full board member during the 2019-20 school year and would be eligible to serve a second year.

To apply, see the information sheet and application form in your counselor's office or call 937-521-2022. The form also is at www.32trash.org (go to the "KCCB" page)



Seeking applications for a Youth Representative Board Position

Entries must be postmarked by April 12, 2019, or emailed by 5 p.m. of that date

Keep Clark County Beautiful (KCCB) is seeking a youth representative to serve on its board of directors. The youth representative would be a voting member of the board, with all rights and responsibilities. The KCCB board meets 6 times a year. Board meetings are usually held at 11:30 a.m. on a Wednesday, at the Clark County Combined Health District office. Board members also are expected to participate in at least one subcommittee, which would meet 2-4 times a year at various times, and to volunteer for KCCB events as available. The youth representative's term would be from July 1, 2019, to June 30, 2020.

KCCB is the local affiliate of Keep America Beautiful, the nation's largest volunteer-based community action and education organization. KAB focuses on litter prevention, waste reduction, and community beautification. KCCB's mission is to engage Clark County residents to take pride, ownership, and responsibility for enhancing their community's environment.

KCCB is governed by a board that includes elected officials, government workers, business people, and community leaders. The board's subcommittees work on graffiti, litter, beautification, education, and fundraising. KCCB's best-known program is the Great American Cleanup, a volunteer campaign to pick up litter and beautify public places from March 1 to May 31. In 2018, the Cleanup involved 1,280 volunteers, who picked up 630 bags of litter from more than 100 spots in Clark County.

The youth representative will be expected to:

- Attend and participate in board meetings.
- Serve on at least one subcommittee.
- Demonstrate passion for and involvement in issues around litter prevention, waste reduction, and community beautification.
- Attend a Clark County high school with a GPA of at least 3.0 (on a 4-point scale).

To be eligible for this position, candidates should submit the application and all required documents postmarked by **April 12, 2019**, to Sam Perin, Keep Clark County Beautiful, 1602 West Main St., Springfield, OH 45504. Email applications should be submitted by 5 p.m. April 12 to sperin@clarkcountyohio.gov. Applicants needing more information can send questions via email or call Sam at 937-521-2022.

For more information about KCCB, go to our Facebook page or go to the web site www.32trash.org and click on the tab for Keep Clark County Beautiful.



Youth Representative Application Entries must be e-mailed by 5 p.m. April 12, 2019, or postmarked by that date

Name:	School:
Home Address:	
	Email:
Attach to this form:	
• A one-page essay of appr and involvement in litter	roximately 500 words, describing your attitude toward r prevention, recycling, and/or beautification.
• A resume of your school	and community involvement.
• A letter of recommendat that includes your curre	tion from your guidance counselor or academic adviser nt GPA.
By signing below, you attest that y Beautiful and can discharge faithf	you are willing to serve as a board member of Keep Clark County fully the duties of a board member.
Applicant Signature:	Date:
By signing below, your parent or g Keep Clark County Beautiful boar member of Keep Clark County Bea	guardian acknowledges that they have read the expectations of a d member and do grant permission for you to serve as a board nutiful.
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
By signing below, your school prin member of Keep Clark County Bea	ncipal or counselor grants permission for you to serve as a board uutiful and to be absent from school for board meetings.
Principal/Counselor Signatur	e:Date:
To send application by e-mail, recommendation letter should	send to <u>sperin@clarkcountyohio.gov</u> . The author of the l send it separately to the same address.
-	

If using postal mail, send complete application to: Sam Perin, Keep Clark County Beautiful, 1602 West Main St., Springfield, OH 45504